

ERIC GARCETTI MAYOR

ORDER SETTING CURFEW DURING EXISTENCE OF A LOCAL EMERGENCY (REVISED MAY 31, 2020 12:00 p.m.)

WHEREAS, on May 30, 2020, I declared a Local Emergency within the City of Los Angeles resulting from the civil unrest following the death of George Floyd in Minneapolis, Minnesota;

WHEREAS, preceding the declaration of this Local Emergency, while the majority of protesters acted lawfully, there has been a significant amount of criminal behavior, including violence against first responders and peaceful protestors, vandalism of public and private property, looting of businesses, and failure to follow the lawful dispersal orders of the Los Angeles Police Department;

NOW THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Los Angeles under the City of Los Angeles Charter and provisions of Los Angeles Administrative Code, Chapter 3, Section 8.29 to promulgate, issue and enforce rules, regulations, directives and orders, I hereby declare the following Order necessary for the protection of life and property in the areas of the City specified below:

- No person, except as set forth below, shall be upon any public street, avenue, boulevard, place, alley, park or other public place or unimproved private realty within the City of Los Angeles boundaries - between 8:00 p.m. and 5:30 a.m. of the following day.
- 2. This Order shall not apply to peace officers, fire fighters, Emergency Operations Organization (EOO) personnel, the National Guard, any other responding military personnel deployed to the area, credentialed media representatives engaged in news gathering, individuals traveling to and from work, or individuals seeking or providing emergency medical care.





3. This Order shall not apply to persons experiencing unsheltered homelessness who are sheltering in place.

Any violation of this Order shall be subject to enforcement and penalty as provided under Los Angeles Administrative Code, Chapter 3, Section 8.78.

This Order shall remain in effect until such time as the Declaration of Local Emergency is terminated, or sooner at the direction of the Mayor.

ERIC GARCETTI Mayor

Dated a	at Los Angeles, Califor	nia
Date: _	May 31	, 2020
Time: _	12:00p.m.	
Filed wi	ith the City Clerk:	
Date: _	May 31	, 2020
	1:20p.m.	
Rv:	Holey In With	